Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	DELEASE BY SECUPED DARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.		10/03/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNUM RESEARCH, INC.
Street Address:	7110 UNIVERSITY AVENUE NE
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55432
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1802672	LONE EAGLE
Registration Number:	1941682	MOUNTAIN EAGLE RIFLE
Registration Number:	1725448	MOUNTAIN EAGLE
Registration Number:	1833280	BABY EAGLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-977-8400

Email: sbourdaux@briggs.com Correspondent Name: SARINA BOURDAUX

80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19401.1943

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0754

900034578

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD D. LEE	
Signature:	/TODD D. LEE, ESQ./	
Date:	10/24/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0755

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that all indebtedness formerly owed by MAGNUM RESEARCH, INC. to WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. has been fully paid and satisfied. Accordingly, any security interest or other lien in favor of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. in any assets or property owned by Magnum Research, Inc. has terminated by operation of law. Record notice is hereby given of the release and termination of the security interests in favor of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. in the following trademarks:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
LONE EAGLE	1,802,672	November 2, 1993	USA
MOUNTAIN EAGLE RIFLE	1,941,682	December 12, 1995	USA
MOUNTAIN EAGLE	1,725,448	October 20, 1992	USA
BABY EAGLE	1,833,280	April 26, 1994	USA

Dated as of October 3, 2005

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Ву ____

1822125v1

RECORDED: 10/24/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0756